SEAN PATRICK CARROLL



Age 56, a life-long resident of Mt. Lebanon, unexpectedly passed away on Wednesday, January 3, 2024. He was a devoted son of Daniel Carroll (Lynn) and Nancy Carroll; proud father Braden Daniel and William Carroll; long time loving companion of Melissa also survived by aunts, uncles, cousins, dear friends and business associates. Sean graduated from Mt. Lebanon

School then attended Seton Hall and the University of Pittsburgh. He had a long career in sales and sales leadership, culminating in a position as an Executive Vice President with Trelevate. His passions included sports, especially playing and coaching baseball, music, travel, cooking, hiking and spending time with his loved ones, who he would regale for hours with rich and lively stories. His laugh was infectious and will be missed by all. Family and friends will be welcomed at LAUGHLIN CREMATION AND FUNERAL TRIBUTES, 222 Washington Road, Mt. Lebanon on Monday, January 8 from 2-4 pm and 6-8 pm. A Mass of Christian Burial will be celebrated at St. Bernard Church (St. Michael the Archangel Parish), 311 Washington Road, Mt. Lebanon on Tuesday, January 9 at 10 am. Interment will follow at Resurrection Catholic Cemetery. If desired, the family fondly requests donations to a charity of your choice. www.laughlinfuneralhome.com

Send condolences post-gazette.com/gb